GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:545
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2012

TEXTILE PARKS
Choudhary Shri Harish;Rajesh Shri M. B.;Singh Shri liyaraj ;Sivakumar Alias J.K. Ritheesh Shri K.

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of existing textile parks projects established in the country under the Scheme for Integrated Textile Park (SITP), State-wise;

(b) the details of pending textile park projects during the last two years and the current year including plan to set up more textile parks in the country including Rajasthan; and

(c) funds allocated to the said textile parks projects and utilised during the said period?

Answer

(MINISTER OF TEXTILES) (SHRIANAND SHARMA)

(a): The details of 40 textile parks that are being or have been established under the Scheme for Integrated Textiles Park in the country, state-wise are placed at Annexure-I.

(b): The details of additionally sanctioned 21 textiles Parks is placed at Annexure-Il. This list includes 4 parks in Rajasthan. No proposals are pending sanction.

(c): Rs. 879 Crores has been allocated during last two years and current year under the Scheme for Integrated Textiles Park. Rs
264.93 Crores has been disbursed and utilized in this Scheme during the said period.
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